# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony M. Singer	05/07/2003
Howard Marks	05/13/2003
Daniel Marks	05/14/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PTT L.L.C. (d/b/a HIGH 5 GAMES)	
Street Address:	150 Airport Executive Park	
Internal Address:	Suite #2	
City:	Nanuet	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10954	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12175111

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6024

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Holby M. Abern Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114855-027
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holby M. Abern

Total Attachments: 4

source=114855-027assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0255

500597169

H \$40.00

source=114855-027assignment#page2.tif source=114855-027assignment#page3.tif source=114855-027assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0256

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: ANTHONY M. SINGER, DANIEL M. MARKS and HOWARD M. MARKS (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket No. 0114855-002 and entitled: SLOT MACHINE GAME HAVING A PLURALITY OF WAYS FOR A USER TO OBTAIN PAYOUTS FOR ONE OR MORE ADDITIONAL PAY LINES FORMED BY THE APPEARANCE OF SPECIAL SYMBOLS IN A SYMBOL MATRIX, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on February 20, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 10/371,016;

AND WHEREAS, PTT L.L.C. (d\b\a HIGH 5 GAMES) (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 150 Airport Executive park, Suite #2, Nanuet, New York, 10954, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0257

Name: Anthony M. Singer	Date Signed
Address: 125 Burnt Meadow Ringwood, New Jersey 0	7456
State of Jan York ) SS. County of Volklam)	
On this $\frac{3}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ and for the aforementioned state ar	nd county, personally appeared the person whose name is ent, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and official seal.
Date: 05 67 57	Notary Public
C	DANIEL MARKS  Itary Public, State of New York  No. 02MA6039877  Qualified in YIM/ County  Inmission Expires April 10, 200

Page 2 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0258

Signature // // // // // // // // // // // // //	Date Signed 5/13/03
Name: Howard Marks	
Address: 24 South Dutcher Irnington, New York 10533	
State of My Yolk ) County of Laking ) SS.	
County of Lock (And	
and for the aforementioned state and county,	, 2003, before me, a notary public, in personally appeared the person whose name is xecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence s name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and official seal.
Date: _05   13   0 }	Notary Publianiel MARKS
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of New York
	No. 02MA6039877  Qualified in The County  Commission Expires April 10, 200

REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0259

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Daniel Marks	5/14/03
Address: 1 Haven Court – N3B Nyack, New York 10960	
State of NN (ax ) ) SS. County of follows	
County of follows	
On this day of na, and for the aforementioned state and county, personally subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name here	foregoing instrument in my presence
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	d official seal.
Date: 5 14 33 Notary Pub	John John
My Commission Expires:	-

PETER J. ZELMANOW
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4729208
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires December 31, 7-606

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 07/18/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0260